

Supplier Questions and Answers

Question 1:

On page 27 there is a reference to the estimated cost being \$150,000. Can you please clarify this? Is this a budget limit or is this an example? Is this an estimate solely of Other Direct Expenses, or is it an estimate of the total cost including data access and reporting?

Answer 1:

The \$150,000 is an estimate of the direct expenses associated with the work under the contract. This is not the total contract value estimate. Direct expenses are expenses incurred by the Supplier in performance of the work and are paid by Canada at cost with no allowance for profit or overhead.